UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE **SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 4, 2023

180 LIFE SCIENCES CORP. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware	001-38105	90-1890354
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)		Identification No.)
3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 4, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA		94306
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (650) 507-0669

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e 4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

		Name of each exchange on
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	ATNF	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Warrants to purchase shares of Common Stock	ATNFW	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \Box

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

Item 8.01 Other Events.

As previously disclosed, on September 30, 2020, 180 Life Sciences Corp. (the 'Company'') received a notification letter from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Company's common stock failed to maintain a minimum bid price of \$1.00 over the previous 30 consecutive business days as required by Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2).

On January 4, 2023, the Company received a letter from Nasdaq notifying the Company that it has regained full compliance with the minimum bid price for continued listing on Nasdaq, pursuant to Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2)(the "Minimum Bid Price Requirement"), because Nasdaq has determined that for 10 consecutive business days, the closing bid price of the Company's common stock was at or above \$1.00 per share.

Accordingly, the Company has regained compliance with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement and the matter is now closed.

On January 5, 2023, the Company filed a press release disclosing the fact that it has regained compliance with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement. A copy of the press release is included herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and the information in the press release is incorporated by reference into this Item 8.01.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit	
Number	Exhibit Description
99.1	Press Release, dated January 5, 2023
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: January 5, 2023

180 LIFE SCIENCES CORP.

By: <u>/s/ James N. Woody, M.D., Ph.D.</u> Name: James N. Woody, M.D., Ph.D. Title: Chief Executive Officer

180 Life Sciences Regains Full Compliance with Nasdaq Minimum Bid Price Requirement

PALO ALTO, Calif., January 5, 2023 -- 180 Life Sciences Corp. (NASDAQ: ATNF) ("180 Life Sciences" or the "Company"), today announced that the Company received a letter on January 4, 2023 from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Company has regained full compliance with the minimum bid price for continued listing on the Nasdaq pursuant to Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2) ("Minimum Bid Price Requirement").

As indicated in the letter, Nasdaq determined that for 10 consecutive business days, the closing bid price of the Company's common stock was at or above \$1.00 per share. Accordingly, the Company has regained compliance with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement.

About 180 Life Sciences Corp.

180 Life Sciences Corp. is a clinical-stage biotechnology company driving ground-breaking studies into clinical programs which are seeking to address major unmet medical needs. The Company's focus is a novel program to treat several inflammatory disorders using anti-TNF (tumor necrosis factor).

Investors:

Jason Assad Director of IR 180 Life Sciences Corp (678) 570-6791 Jason@180lifesciences.com